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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-009 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for GeoMax Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 17, 2007, through  
 August 16, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a GeoMax Service purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan set 
forth in Sections 7 and 17 preceding.  Monthly rates for the entire 60-month term 
will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.  Nonrecurring charges will 
be billed at the respective 60-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, 
preceding. 

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for GeoMax Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $27,064.70 (I) 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must sign a new contract for a GeoMax Service with 3 nodes 

and 42 interoffice miles. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 (C)
 (C)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO.  07-026 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for the Renewal of a Self-Healing 
 Network Service (SHNS) OC192 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 17, 2007, through  
 August 16, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of an existing Self-Healing Network Service 
(SHNS) OC192 Ring purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan.  This contract will 
apply a 45% discount to the existing SHNS OC192 Nodes and Mileage monthly 
rates.  All other rate elements and all nonrecurring charges will be billed at the 
60-month rates set forth in Sections 15 or 17, preceding.  All monthly rates will 
be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes for the entire 60-months.  The 
customer will receive an additional one time credit of $366,376.00 off the current 
rates to compensate for interim service purchased at Section 15 and 17 monthly 
rates prior to the implementation of this contract. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must have over $5 million in monthly revenue with the 

Company. 
 
• The SHNS OC192 Ring being renewed must be located in the Seattle-

Bellevue-Everett, Washington MSA wire centers. 
 
• The existing SHNS OC192 must have completed a 60-month pricing plan no 

more than 120 days before the effective date of this tariff. 
 
The above mentioned discount will only apply to the single renewal order 
associated with this contract number and will not apply to additional orders for 
the same service in the same or other locations.   
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-028 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a New Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC192 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 17, 2007, through  
 August 16, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a new Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC192 Ring 
purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan.  This contract will apply a 54% discount 
to the monthly rate for five SHNS OC192 Nodes and 45% discount to the SHNS 
OC192 Mileage monthly rates.  All other rate elements and all nonrecurring 
charges will be billed at the 60-month rates set forth in Sections 15 or 17, 
preceding.  All monthly rates will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes 
for the entire 60-months.   
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must have over $5 million in monthly revenue with the 

Company. 
 
• The SHNS OC192 Ring must be located in the Seattle-Bellevue-Everett, 

Washington MSA wire centers. 
 
• The SHNS OC192 Ring must have a total of five SHNS OC192 Nodes 

comprised of two Hub Nodes and three Access Nodes 
 
• The SHNS OC192 must have a minimum of 73 Interoffice Transport Miles. 
 
• The SHNS OC192 must be ordered within 30 days of July 28, 2007. 
 
The above mentioned discount will only apply to the single order associated with 
this contract number and will not apply to additional orders for the same service 
in the same or other locations.  Other promotions and discounts will not apply. 
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-030 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for GeoMax Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 17, 2007, through  
 August 16, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a new GeoMax Service purchased on a 36-month Pricing 
Plan at rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17 preceding.  Monthly rates for the 
entire 36-month term will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 
Nonrecurring charges will be billed at the respective 36-month rates set forth in 
Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for GeoMax Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $81,615.00 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must have a minimum spend of $81,000.00 per month. 
 
• The customer must also have a minimum spend of $2,916,000.00 over the term 

of the agreement. 
 
• Customer’s service must be located in the Tucson, Arizona MSA; Southeast 

TCSNAZSE and Benson, AZ; BNSNAZMA 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-031 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for GeoMax Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 17, 2007, through  
 August 16, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a new GeoMax Service purchased on a 36-month Pricing 
Plan at rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17 preceding.  Monthly rates for the 
entire 36-month term will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.
Nonrecurring charges will be billed at the respective 36-month rates set forth in 
Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for GeoMax Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $101,338.01 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must have premise nodes in the Denver-Boulder, Colorado 

MSAs of Denver Main DNVRCOMA, Curtis Park DNVRCOCP and Aurora 
AURRCOMA. 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-032 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Synchronous Service Transport 
Service  (SST) OC3 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 17, 2007, through  
 August 16, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 12-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for one Synchronous Service Transport Service (SST) OC3 
circuit purchased on a 12-month Pricing Plan at rates set forth in Sections 7 and 
17 preceding.  Monthly rates for the entire 12-month term will be frozen from 
Company-initiated rate changes and all nonrecurring charges will be waived. 

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for SST Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $5,018.75 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must renew an existing OC3 SST circuit that has been in place 

for 12 months.  The renewing OC3 SST circuit must have replaced an existing 
DS3 Private Line with an OC3 SST Private Line.  All facilities must be in 
place including Self Healing Alternate Route Protection (SHARP).  The OC3 
SST circuit must not include interoffice mileage. 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-033 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for GeoMax Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 17, 2007, through  
 August 16, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for one GeoMax Service purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan 
at rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17 preceding.  Monthly rates for the entire 60-
month term will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.  Nonrecurring 
charges will be billed at the respective 60-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 
17, preceding. 

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for GeoMax Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $28,000.00 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must sign a new 60 month agreement in the same location and 

have had service in place since 2005. 
 
• The customer must have all three node locations at the following Minneapolis-

St. Paul, Minnesota MSA’s:  MPLSMN07 and EAGNMNLB. 
 
• The customer must have a minimum spend of $1,680,000.00 over the term of 

the agreement. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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